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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 12Stardust Bowl
USBC Certification: 694676

President: Gary Cwik (312)782-6675 gcwik@hearncompany.com
Vice President: Rick Hoehn (847)494-7425 rhmh3638@aol.com

Secretary: Larry Zoldowski (773)458-5439 lawrencezoldowski9101@comcast.net    Treasurer: Dave Mittel (847)997-3068 mittel.david@gmail.com

IMPORTANT MESSAGES
CONGRATULATIONS LEAGUE CHAMPIONS

#10 THE FIRING SQUAD
  WEEK 34 and WEEK 35 POINTS ARE IN THE 3rd THIRD TOTAL POINTS

COLUMN
SEE YOU AT THE SMOKER !

SUMMER MEETING WILL BE JULY 9th 7:30 PM AT STARDUST
THE 2024/2025 SEASON WILL START AUG. 27, 2024 AND FINISH MAY 5,

2025.
THANKS FOR A SMOOTH AND PLEASENT 2023/2024 SEASON

HAVE A GREAT SUMMER
SEE YOU AT THE SUMMER MEETING

STAY HEALTHY & SAFE
LARRY

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 3 8 Frank's Auto 7 0 830 254 115066 87910 975 2726 1215 3506
2 4 12 Spare Bowlers 7 0 794 288 113113 81244 885 2469 1167 3426
3 2 10 The Firing Squad 5 2 1021 73 117072 107523 1200 3400 1282 3589
4 11 3 CMF 5 2 919 169 115225 96574 1078 2949 1256 3493
5 12 5 Spare Time 5 2 848 237 115058 89486 970 2767 1208 3531
6 9 2 Heal Veterinary 5 2 914 175 113918 93404 1050 2882 1255 3430
7 5 4 Richies Restaurant 2 5 933 156 115339 98113 1078 3059 1251 3578
8 8 1 Viking Raid 2 5 925 163 114729 97692 1105 3024 1292 3585
9 6 9 Dick Farm 2 5 932 157 114615 95793 1044 2949 1242 3465

10 1 7 Duggan Decorating 2 5 784 298 114417 81630 934 2576 1232 3500
11 7 6 Ball Busters 0 7 874 211 114972 92709 1039 2883 1256 3507
12 10 11 Those Guys 0 7 991 102 114428 100991 1089 3078 1241 3438

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game

3196 The Firing Squad 3445 CMF 995 Those Guys 1172 Frank's Auto
2772 Richies Restaurant 3283 Spare Time 983 Dick Farm 1142 Heal Veterinary
2767 Viking Raid 3266 Duggan Decorating 938 Ball Busters 1122 Spare Bowlers

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
687 Brandon Dudley 267 Dwight McKinley Jr 746 Paul Bernacki 283 Charlie Herhold
675 Jalen Pfaff 246 Donald Mittel 733 Vince Dugo 273 Michael Philippsen
671 Miguel Berrios Jr 239 Jose Barajas 728 Richard Loree 266 Daniel Simon

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game

3400 The Firing Squad 3585 Viking Raid 1200 The Firing Squad 1292 Viking Raid
3078 Those Guys 3578 Richies Restaurant 1089 Those Guys 1256 CMF
2949 CMF 3531 Spare Time 1078 Richies Restaurant 1256 Ball Busters
2949 Dick Farm

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 70 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
778 Donald Mittel 827 Ronny Pagan 300 Victor Parra 313 Miguel Berrios Jr
762 Victor Parra 811 Rene Bermudez 279 Jason Williams 307 Louis DiSanti
759 Miguel Berrios Jr 795 Paul Johnson 279 Donald Mittel 302 Paul Johnson

279 Gary Cwik

Individual High Averages
214.21 Brandon Dudley 212.29 David Mittel 208.39 Jason Williams
207.89 Miguel Berrios Jr 204.68 Victor Parra 201.18 Gary Cwik

Most Improved Average
189 to 207.89 = +18.89 Miguel Berrios Jr 156 to 167.56 = +11.56 Peter D'Avanzo
165 to 175.47 = +10.47 Richard Loree 164 to 170.99 = +6.99 Julio Serrano

Team Rosters
Lane 1 - 7 - Duggan Decorating   HDCP=298  Avg=784

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

31 Joseph A. Craglione 156 60 16469 105 487
100 George C. Gatz 126 89 13292 105 424

16 David A. Chatroop 184 34 15537 84 558
35 Lawrence H. Zoldowski 144 72 13026 90 459

104 Michael Lesneak 174 43 17761 102 614
287 Robert C. Kech 138 77 5806 42 449
111 Sam Filpi bk191 27 0 0

32 Ronald B. Hill 150 66 0 0

Lane 2 - 10 - The Firing Squad   HDCP=73  Avg=1021

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

87 Brandon L. Dudley 214 5 17994 84 711
37 Rick Hoehn 192 26 16176 84 615
54 Matthew J. Pfannkuche 187 31 16318 87 602

135 Dwight D. McKinley Jr 220 0 8586 39 696
6 Jason O. Williams 208 11 21881 105 691

140 Jalen Pfaff 229 0 8964 39 696
41 Marquis T. Fields 197 21 4145 21 607

Lane 3 - 8 - Frank's Auto   HDCP=254  Avg=830

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

3 Edward King 147 69 15013 102 527
7 Salvatore Genualdi 150 66 15372 102 483
8 Sam Stanfa 173 44 16098 93 606
2 Vince A. Dugo 173 44 17720 102 550
1 Jack King 187 31 18543 99 633

29 Nick Stanfa 199 19 4189 21 611

Lane 4 - 12 - Spare Bowlers   HDCP=288  Avg=794

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

290 Ronald W. Johnson 149 67 14354 96 496
225 Peter D'Avanzo 167 50 14075 84 541

46 Werner M. Merkle 151 65 15952 105 464
49 Dominic J. Castro 138 77 13259 96 502
24 Henry I. Valenzuela Jr 189 29 9079 48 611

9 Paul J. Bernacki 153 63 12452 81 484
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Lane 5 - 4 - Richies Restaurant   HDCP=156  Avg=933

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1
273 Louis V. DiSanti 180 38 18381 102 624
123 Bradley L. Moritz Sr 185 33 17269 93 587

66 Rich L. Pisani 179 38 15641 87 559
161 Charles H. Brown III 194 24 19236 99 654
178 Ronny Pagan 195 23 18722 96 682

44 Jaylin Pagan 190 28 2282 12 583
45 Christopher E. Mendoza 173 44 1562 9 526
25 Michael J. Paldo 203 16 1834 9 614

101 David Geuder bk217 2 0 0

Lane 6 - 9 - Dick Farm   HDCP=157  Avg=932

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

11 Vince D. Ruccia 200 19 10807 54 650
149 Matt D. Pisterzi 163 54 13747 84 521
322 Mike Janeczk 158 58 13779 87 531

39 Donald Mittel 199 19 18516 93 684
102 David F. Mittel 212 7 18469 87 701

17 Darren Kowal 168 49 9591 57 549
173 Alex Munoz bk112 102 0 0
214 Andres Landa bk225 0 0 0

Lane 7 - 6 - Ball Busters   HDCP=211  Avg=874

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

67 Kent E. Leininger 178 39 15514 87 596
12 Daniel A. Simon 176 41 14818 84 581
10 Jeffrey L. Simon 178 39 15016 84 557
14 Thomas F. McGonigle 151 65 12302 81 466
15 Charlie D. Herhold 191 27 16086 84 618
80 Paul A. Spacone 183 35 15374 84 634
36 Jeffrey E. Simon Jr. 168 49 2024 12 511
70 Matt J. Higham bk181 37 525 3 531

Lane 8 - 1 - Viking Raid   HDCP=163  Avg=925

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

288 Terry J. Pieniazek 190 28 12595 66 584
305 Richard J. Nelson 178 39 8043 45 549
179 Paul E. Johnson 178 39 18766 105 566
193 Raymond A. Miller 189 29 19359 102 591
177 Ed W. Kolodziej 190 28 15464 81 580
318 Gil A. Garay 194 24 9321 48 624

27 Joe Scaccia 180 38 7054 39 548
180 David E. Johnson 183 35 4761 26 575

94 Michael J. Moninski bk196 22 0 0
285 Robert F. Miller bk192 26 0 0

Lane 9 - 2 - Heal Veterinary   HDCP=175  Avg=914

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1
241 Danny A. Clemente 198 20 4775 24 598
120 Jun M. Corpuz 167 50 15060 90 564
243 Richard A. Nordgren 160 57 12019 75 539
242 Rene Bermudez 188 30 19788 105 624
245 Gary A. Cwik 201 18 20520 102 690
112 Derrick J. Landini bk198 20 515 3 517

33 Robert M. Torrisi 164 53 11858 72 517

Lane 10 - 11 - Those Guys   HDCP=102  Avg=991

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

26 Miguel Berrios Jr 207 12 19957 96 635
23 Tony Mazenis 204 15 3675 18 630

129 Jonathan D. Martinez 183 35 17038 93 626
148 Jose M. Barajas 193 25 14516 75 616
213 Victor T. Parra 204 15 17807 87 643
128 Jeff Enriquez 184 34 8295 45 585

21 Eduardo Pomales bk176 41 0 0
139 Wilfredo Mercado 168 49 3542 21 514
174 Daniel Vargas bk187 31 0 0

Lane 11 - 3 - CMF   HDCP=169  Avg=919

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1
181 Williard T. Slawson 178 39 18202 102 593
182 Richard J. Loree 175 42 18424 105 584
188 Michael L. Philippsen 185 33 17795 96 619
187 Michael J. Bobinski 189 29 19356 102 594
184 Jeffrey M. Matous 192 26 19680 102 585

Lane 12 - 5 - Spare Time   HDCP=237  Avg=848

To Raise To Raise
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1

163 Julio C. Serrano 170 47 15389 90 514
199 Michael E. Garcia 149 67 14763 99 537
308 Scott Lamb 162 55 15639 96 498
201 Willie J. Shabas 189 29 19343 102 607
197 Frank J. Rossi 178 39 17096 96 625
164 Steven P. Klein 180 38 5402 30 571

Average List of Regular Team Members
High High HDCP HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Game Sers
140 Jalen Pfaff 229 0 8964 39 223 194 258 675 299 818 299 818
135 Dwight D. McKinley Jr 220 0 8586 39 163 267 184 614 299 755 299 761

87 Brandon L. Dudley 214 5 17994 84 212 269 206 687 278 746 295 773
102 David F. Mittel 212 7 18469 87 193 196 157 546 277 744 285 768

6 Jason O. Williams 208 11 21881 105 200 208 215 623 279 740 292 771
26 Miguel Berrios Jr 207 12 19957 96 226 219 226 671 299 759 313 801

213 Victor T. Parra 204 15 17807 87 a194 a194 a194 582 300 762 316 810
23 Tony Mazenis 204 15 3675 18 0 257 688 261 692
25 Michael J. Paldo 203 16 1834 9 0 289 692 317 776
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High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Game Sers

245 Gary A. Cwik 201 18 20520 102 193 222 169 584 279 695 298 755
11 Vince D. Ruccia 200 19 10807 54 223 190 203 616 263 721 301 784
29 Nick Stanfa 199 19 4189 21 0 279 647 300 702
39 Donald Mittel 199 19 18516 93 202 246 172 620 279 778 303 850

241 Danny A. Clemente 198 20 4775 24 a188 a188 a188 564 265 698 294 812
41 Marquis T. Fields 197 21 4145 21 0 245 621 254 681

178 Ronny Pagan 195 23 18722 96 220 192 162 574 269 749 295 827
161 Charles H. Brown III 194 24 19236 99 225 203 189 617 255 679 283 763
318 Gil A. Garay 194 24 9321 48 216 153 220 589 254 682 282 769
148 Jose M. Barajas 193 25 14516 75 239 200 149 588 268 688 301 790
184 Jeffrey M. Matous 192 26 19680 102 189 194 204 587 267 695 294 776

37 Rick Hoehn 192 26 16176 84 0 266 693 293 774
15 Charlie D. Herhold 191 27 16086 84 256 134 155 545 258 647 285 731

177 Ed W. Kolodziej 190 28 15464 81 155 154 179 488 257 689 268 718
288 Terry J. Pieniazek 190 28 12595 66 187 232 167 586 252 646 275 721

44 Jaylin Pagan 190 28 2282 12 0 241 647 283 773
193 Raymond A. Miller 189 29 19359 102 182 155 210 547 244 661 277 759
187 Michael J. Bobinski 189 29 19356 102 233 193 142 568 243 680 279 764
201 Willie J. Shabas 189 29 19343 102 225 179 157 561 256 667 287 760

24 Henry I. Valenzuela Jr 189 29 9079 48 176 128 215 519 269 696 299 786
242 Rene Bermudez 188 30 19788 105 190 189 195 574 268 697 299 811

54 Matthew J. Pfannkuche 187 31 16318 87 173 202 222 597 247 663 284 771
1 Jack King 187 31 18543 99 214 220 172 606 256 667 288 764

123 Bradley L. Moritz Sr 185 33 17269 93 146 211 179 536 245 677 278 776
188 Michael L. Philippsen 185 33 17795 96 190 239 189 618 249 654 285 759

16 David A. Chatroop 184 34 15537 84 227 172 202 601 257 649 286 755
128 Jeff Enriquez 184 34 8295 45 a174 a174 a174 522 235 592 275 695
129 Jonathan D. Martinez 183 35 17038 93 162 179 175 516 242 653 276 743
180 David E. Johnson 183 35 4761 26 0 225 637 236 665

80 Paul A. Spacone 183 35 15374 84 137 139 159 435 236 634 271 742
27 Joe Scaccia 180 38 7054 39 0 234 627 275 750

273 Louis V. DiSanti 180 38 18381 102 137 156 208 501 267 667 307 787
164 Steven P. Klein 180 38 5402 30 0 235 654 276 777

66 Rich L. Pisani 179 38 15641 87 191 174 179 544 237 635 275 788
10 Jeffrey L. Simon 178 39 15016 84 216 146 225 587 249 635 292 764

305 Richard J. Nelson 178 39 8043 45 0 236 631 280 763
179 Paul E. Johnson 178 39 18766 105 147 204 206 557 257 644 302 795
181 Williard T. Slawson 178 39 18202 102 150 202 208 560 247 626 290 755

67 Kent E. Leininger 178 39 15514 87 159 141 174 474 239 642 287 786
197 Frank J. Rossi 178 39 17096 96 161 191 193 545 226 617 273 731

12 Daniel A. Simon 176 41 14818 84 132 140 225 497 249 613 289 744
182 Richard J. Loree 175 42 18424 105 206 212 181 599 244 632 288 764

70 Matt J. Higham bk181 37 525 3 0 227 525
104 Michael Lesneak 174 43 17761 102 160 168 133 461 246 625 295 772

2 Vince A. Dugo 173 44 17720 102 213 219 166 598 240 598 283 733
45 Christopher E. Mendoza 173 44 1562 9 0 225 560 217 595

8 Sam Stanfa 173 44 16098 93 166 164 148 478 231 617 276 755
112 Derrick J. Landini bk198 20 515 3 0 183 515
163 Julio C. Serrano 170 47 15389 90 145 175 129 449 231 613 273 763

36 Jeffrey E. Simon Jr. 168 49 2024 12 0 215 538 267 694
139 Wilfredo Mercado 168 49 3542 21 0 224 560 246 669

17 Darren Kowal 168 49 9591 57 0 228 608 278 758
225 Peter D'Avanzo 167 50 14075 84 144 164 146 454 245 620 296 773
120 Jun M. Corpuz 167 50 15060 90 155 168 139 462 230 628 280 754

33 Robert M. Torrisi 164 53 11858 72 151 203 196 550 222 582 280 759
149 Matt D. Pisterzi 163 54 13747 84 170 159 137 466 232 599 287 764
308 Scott Lamb 162 55 15639 96 172 152 181 505 221 584 287 774
243 Richard A. Nordgren 160 57 12019 75 0 235 558 290 726
322 Mike Janeczk 158 58 13779 87 195 145 125 465 209 561 268 744

31 Joseph A. Craglione 156 60 16469 105 156 185 194 535 213 535 271 715
9 Paul J. Bernacki 153 63 12452 81 177 193 184 554 222 554 281 747

46 Werner M. Merkle 151 65 15952 105 180 157 166 503 216 518 282 716
14 Thomas F. McGonigle 151 65 12302 81 0 215 513 280 717

7 Salvatore Genualdi 150 66 15372 102 177 155 157 489 207 530 284 744
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High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Game Sers

290 Ronald W. Johnson 149 67 14354 96 0 198 536 262 728
199 Michael E. Garcia 149 67 14763 99 192 158 159 509 218 527 290 743

3 Edward King 147 69 15013 102 128 158 146 432 204 564 275 777
35 Lawrence H. Zoldowski 144 72 13026 90 110 123 156 389 200 497 277 728

287 Robert C. Kech 138 77 5806 42 0 188 515 268 755
49 Dominic J. Castro 138 77 13259 96 a128 a128 a128 384 186 471 263 699

100 George C. Gatz 126 89 13292 105 164 115 110 389 177 481 269 757
21 Eduardo Pomales bk176 41 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ronald B. Hill 150 66 0 0 0 0 0
94 Michael J. Moninski bk196 22 0 0 0 0 0

101 David Geuder bk217 2 0 0 0 0 0
111 Sam Filpi bk191 27 0 0 0 0 0
173 Alex Munoz bk112 102 0 0 0 0 0
174 Daniel Vargas bk187 31 0 0 0 0 0
214 Andres Landa bk225 0 0 0 0 0 0
285 Robert F. Miller bk192 26 0 0 0 0 0
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This Week's Statistics

Men
How many people bowled 56
Number of games bowled 168

Actual average of week's scores 181.19
How many games above average 82
How many games below average 83

Pins above/below average per game 0.58
How many people raised average 29

        by this amount 0.41
How many people went down 27

        by this amount -0.50

League average before bowling 181.13
League average after bowling 181.10

Change in league average -0.03

800s --
775s --
750s --
725s --
700s --
675s 2
650s 1
625s --
600s 8
575s 9
550s 8
525s 7
500s 6
475s 4
450s 6
425s 3
400s --

below 400 2

300s --
275s --
250s 4
225s 12
200s 36
175s 41
150s 46
125s 25
100s 4

below 100 --
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